# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Masayoshi Shimizuya	12/12/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NSK Ltd.	
Street Address:	6-3, Ohsaki 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku,	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	141-8560	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11946977

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)940-8990

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-940-6754

Email: jacqueline.kelly@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline Kelly

Address Line 1: 575 MADISON AVENUE

Address Line 2: Suite 1519

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KAM23.315(100799-00145)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hassan Shakir

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=KAM23315ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020319 FRAME: 0953

500432457

-CH \$40.00

	ow named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a colling Bearing Unit	
•		•
for which		
(check one)	[ ] an application is being filed concurrently h	erewith,
	[X] an application for a Patent of the United S and given Application Serial No. <u>11/946</u>	
and WHEREAS,	NSK Ltd.	
	iness at 6-3, Ohsaki 1-chome, Shi	nagawa-ku,
	Tokyo 141-8560 JAPAN	ASSIGNEE
is desirous of obtaining	ng the entire right, title and interest in, to and under	er the said invention and the said application.
valuable consideration and set over, and by the legal representatives at States application and granted thereon and a without limitation, all in any country or councilaim for the same the States, the Internation domestic laws of the oppoperty protection, in	n, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to all divisions, renewals and continuations thereofull reissues and extensions thereof; and all applical applications for patents, utility models, and designtries foreign to the United States, together with the priority rights derived from said United States and Convention for the Protection of Industrial Procountry in which any such application is filed, as	application under the Patent Laws of the United operty, or any other international agreement or the may be applicable; and all forms of industrial els, inventor's certificates and designs which may be
Official of any countr forms of industrial pro-	authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Paterry or countries foreign to the United States, whose operty protection on applications as aforesaid, to resentatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms.	issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its
	covenants and agrees that he has full right to con t execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; an	evey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not
representatives and as papers, execute all div everything possible to		
Full name of sole or firs	st inventor SHIMIZUYA Masayoshi	
Inventor's Signature	masayoski Skimizuya Da	ate <u>December</u> 12, 2007
Residence Post Office Address	Kanagawa Japan Citiz c/o NSK Ltd., 1-5-50, Kugenu	enship JAPANESE
- Ost Office Addless	Fujisawa-shi, Kanagawa 251-0	
D.H. C.		
	int inventor, if any	ate DATENT
Residence	Citiz	enship PAIENI
RECORDED: 01/	04/2008	REEL: 020319 FRAME: 0954